TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM792125

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unikrn, Inc.		06/11/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazegroup Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Bellevue Way, Ste 8A-118	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6004928	UNIKOIN
Registration Number:	6004929	UNIKOINSILVER
Registration Number:	6004930	UNIKOINGOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159362401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159362400

Email: greg@krakaulaw.com

Gregory M. Krakau, Krakau Law, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

100 Pine Street, Suite 1250 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Krakau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory M. Krakau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=UNIKRN, INC DE NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO AMAZEGROUP INC EVIDENCE 06 11 22#page1.tif source=UNIKRN, INC DE NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO AMAZEGROUP INC EVIDENCE 06 11 22#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0850

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIKRN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIKRN, INC." TO "AMAZEGROUP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 11:34 O'CLOCK A.M.

5600306 8100 SR# 20222730235

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jastray W. Station S. Societary in State

Authentication: 203718157

Date: 06-20-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0851

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNIKRN, INC.

The corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. That the Board of Directors of Unikrn, Inc. duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the certificate of incorporation of said corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the first article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company filed on June 18, 2015 with the Delaware Secretary of State, is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Amazegroup Inc. (the "Corporation").

2. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, said	corporation l	nas caused tl	his certificate to	be signed this
11	day of June	, 20:	22.			- -
***************************************	- consistent washington	and the same of th				

By: Docusign	Ward
Title: CEO	OPE POUL
Printed Name:	David Warat

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:34 AM 06/15/2022
FILED 11:34 AM 06/15/2022
SR 20222730235 - File Number 5600306

RECORDED: 03/06/2023

UNI053-0001 \$7248e5b42ba7\$776CBA4FB74646EAA850A7FF00A7653B.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 007993 FRAME: 0852